COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

jnv Number: 214718 Invoice Date: 07/17/2017 11:29:01 AM RECEIPT ' ' “Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-N By: BSL

SHERIFF

Chg# Charge /Payment / Fee Description B i Amount Inst # / Inst Date Municipality _
1 DEED $67.00 201705551 BERWICK BCRO

Grantor - MARMOL, LUIS 07477 11:29:03 AM
Grantee - NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

Consideration - $3,866.09
Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.60

JCSIACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Infe: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES T se7.00

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7868 - SHERIFF _ 367.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00

AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOICE ($67.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Jub 17, 2017 11:31:31 AM T Page 1




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC VS LUIS MARMOL & ANA PEREZ

NO. 61-2016 ED NO. 1475-2014 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Matia €, 30111 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 379038

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 7%,%/

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED 40 PURCHASE 5. 35¢6,%7
Q VS ]

PURCHASER(SK___ Al o /{42.-/’4.___-

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: 5 38 (6 o7
LESS DEPOSIT: s /35400
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 256,09




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheniff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintitf

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

SUITE 101
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966

VS.

Defendant

LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

200 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

.

J

Wednesday, March 8, 2017
2014CV1475
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bifis & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,036.77
Prothonotary, Ack_nowledge Deed $_1 _0.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Sol_icitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $185.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim _Search 3 _ $5.00
Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,890.77
Municipal Costs
Sewer _ _ $1.832.51
Total Municipal Costs $1,832.51
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,750.28

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’_ennsylvania: 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)



728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Moorestown, NJ 08057

PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC

1iight Neshaminy
Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19033

Telephone: 215-942-209¢
Fax; 215-942-9695

www, phalle.com

Sarah E. Powers*®

William M.E. Powers,
Jr‘**

William M.E. Powers, 1[1*
Edward W. Kirn, IIT*

March 22, 2017

Columbia County
Office ot the Sherilf
35 W Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17813

RE: Nationstar Mortgage L1.C V. Luis Marmol

Premises: 200 East 11" Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Sale held: March 8, 2017
Docket #: 2014-CV-1475

Dear Sir/Madam:

Jill Manuel-Coughlin *
Jolanta Pekalska+
Harry B. Reese®
Matthew J. McDonnell *
Jessica N. Manis *
*Member of NJ and PA
Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+Member of PA Bar

Enclosed please tind items necessary to have the Sheriff’s deed recorded.

Title should be transferred to:

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC

8950 Cypress Waters Boulevard

Dallas, TX 75019

Additionally, two realty transfer tax statements of value are enclosed for your use. Kindly return a
copy of the recorded Sheriff’s deed to my attention using the sell-addressed, stamped envelope provided.
Should vou need anything further, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance in regards to this

matter.

Very truly yours,

g -:\ll ;I‘I : I g . " (\ Y T -\=._ e S L f i
TR N L N TP
) \__J\.\_"__l«: __l' PR L 1 HEERAN e ‘. TR L

Sabrina Sherwoad for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, .LC

enclosures



82 EY (1014

= pennsylvania
[ DEPARTMENT QF REVEMNUE
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER'S USE ONLY_

REALTY TRANSFER TAX seetxes

Baook Mumber

Page Number

Dare Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exemp

ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC (215) 842-2090
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215 TREVOSE PA 19053
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document o /22 /201 7

Grantor{s)/Lessar(s) Telephane Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephane Number:

Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622

Nationstar Mortgage, LLC (215) 942-2090

Mailing Address
35 W Main Street

Mailing Address
8950 Cypress Waters Boulevard

City State
Bloomsburg PA

ZIP Code
17815

State
TX

ZIP Code
75019

City
Dallas

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
200 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

City, Township, Borough
Borough of Berwick

County School District
Columbia NA

Tax Parce! Number

04-A-03-046

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment o relocation?__. Oy ®N_ =
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

3,790.28 4+0.00 r= 3,790.28
4, County Assessed Value 5. Commaon Leve! Ratic Factor 6. Fair Market Value

31,897.00 \ x 3.68 \ = 117,699.93

£. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

¢ 117.699.93 100.00

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1¢, Percentage of Grant

9y 100.00 %%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Wili or intestate succession.

O

Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust

oo oo

{Name of Decedent)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

(Estate File Number)

t from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-

or's Interest Conveyed

If trust was amended attach a copy of goriginal and amended trust,
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}
Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-

tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division.
Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

OO

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
(Attach copy of articles.)

Under penalties of law, 1 declare that I have examined this statement,
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

including accompanying information, and

Signature of Cprrespondent or Responsible Party |

Date

2.1

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULY

IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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,E.!D[clb - X% Citizens Bank
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC T [_‘]
IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT iﬂﬂ e o 16360
215-842-2000 Rl “_1_[_ 06/30/2017

P, E
PROER ORE  sheriff of Columbia County o _ $ *2,516.09
___Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen and Q9100 xR R . DOLLARS

Sheriff of Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Division ST,

35 W. Main Street N/ LN

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 B shici \\_) W

MEMO

| 14-1257/Docket2014:CV-14T5 setlement funds
PO 254450 03B07ELS0N BE3EE IE3 58N
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COSY SHEET
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC VS LUIS MARMOL & ANA PEREZ
WO, 61-2016 ED NO. 14752014 D
DATETIME OF SALE: Masda €) 2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 379938

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 75%

TRANSFER TAN - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §____ B

MISC. COSTS

PURCHASER(S)

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

/35600

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT: b

&5

DOWN PAYMENT:
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 25/6.09




j4-125"

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Ghamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
] o
r Plalntiff Defendant 1
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC Vs, LUIS MARMOL
. ANA PEREZ
L _d
Aftorney for the Plaintlff; Sherlff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 8, 2017
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC
' L 2014CV1475
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD writ of Execution No. : 2014CV147
SUITE 101 " Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18966
Location of the real estate: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Dacketing $15.00
Lavy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Prass Enterprise 'ng. $1,038.77
Prothonotary, Acknowiedge Deed $10.00
Shaiff Automatlon Fund §50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Sollcitor Services $100.00
Transer Tex Fom §25.00
Weab Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Ctaim Search $5.00
Surcharge $140.00
Tata] Sheriff Costs $1,890,77
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,832.51 P Ml"}«'—
Total Municipal Costs s183251 750 ¥/
Distribution Costs y
Recording Fees $67.00 g’gﬁ
Total Distribution Costs $67.00 ’300 07
Grand Total: $3,730.28 /

Sherlff's poundage cast will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sherifis' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 388-5622, {570)-389-5825 {fax)

fot Cmor S Shaene, Traspnghi 1o



UpPs

UPS tntermet Shipping: View/Print Label

Page 1 of 1

1. Ensure thare are no other shipping or tracking labels attached to your package. Select the Print button on the
print dizlog box that appears. Note: 1 your browser does not suppert this function select Print from the File menu to

print the label.

2. Fold the printed label at the solid line below. Place the tabel in a UPS Shipping Pouch. If you do not have a pouch,

affix the folded label using clear plastic shipping tape over
3. GETTING YOUR SHIPMENT TO UPS

Customers with a Daily Pickup

Your driver will pickup your shipment(s) as usual,

Customers without a Datly Plickup

the entire label.

Take your package to any location of The UPS Store®, UPS Access Point(TM) location, UPS Drop Box, UPS
Customer Center, UPS Altiances {"¥fice Depot® cr Staples®) or Autharized Shipping Outlet near you. Items sent via

UPS Return Services{SM) {including via Ground) are alsc
please visit the "Find 1 ocations’ Quick link at ups.corm.
Schedule a sama day or fulure day Pickup to have a UPs
Hand the package to any UPS driver in your area.

sccepled at Drop Boxes, To find the locatlon nearest you,

driver pickup all of your Internet Shipping packages.

UPS Accass Point™ UPS Access Point™ UPS Accesa Poin™
APLUS PHARMACY THE UPS STORE THE UPS STORE

13023 BUSTLETON AVE 148 E STREET RD 10871 BUSTLETON AVE
PHILADELPHIA PA 191186 FEASTERVILLE TREVOSE PA 15053 PHILADELPHIA PA 19116
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TRACKING #
BILLING: P/P
Referencesl: DR

UPS GROUND

Reference#2: 14-1257

https://www.ups.com/uis/create 9ActionOriginPair=default__ PrintWindowPage&key=la... 05/17/2017



Tracking: UPS Page 1 of 2

QUICK START ¥ N e—

Home {/us/en/Home.page?) > Tracking (/us/en/services/tracking. page?) > Track & Tracking History

Tracking Detail

1ZE9A4070391899608 Add Description
. . Out for
Picked Up @ In Transit Delivery Delivere

Scheduled Delivery:
scheduled delivery information is not available at this time. Please checlk back later.

Last Location:
Horsham, PA, United States, Thursday, 05/18/2017

W SHIPMENT PROGRESS

LOCATION DATE LOCALTIME | ACTIVITY
Horsham, PA, United States | 05/18/2017 | 7:23 P.M. Pickup Scan
United States 05/17/2017 | 10:27 AM. (ET) | Order Processed: Ready for UPS

W ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Reference Number(s): DR
14-1257
Shipment Category: Package
Shipped/Bilied On: 05/17/2017
: Weight: 1.001b
|
£ oo 3

hitnes /Aaawanns uns. com/Web Tracking/track 06/30/2017
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24811

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
IOLTA ATTOBNEY TRUST AGCOUNT

215.942-2098
: 05/156/2017
£ pAY TO THE , , o
» ORDEROF _ Sheriff of Columbia County $ “"2,516.09
Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen and 091 T o isidoniotnieniaielooioisnisloihdoiiaale DOLLARS

Sheriff of Columbia County

Attn: Real Estate Division

35 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17818 Lot

. MEMO

DoGke 2014 CYAATSISSEmEnt UndS, v

‘03E0 70 450 ©a3nbib3ican

POPENTHRE ¥ ST 2

WO eL B b
BOWERS KIRN & ASSOUIATES, LLC { IOLTA ATTORMEY TRUST ACCOUNT 24811
Sheriff of Columbia County 0511512017
Date Tyne Reference Qriginal Amt. Batance Due Discount Payment
05/15/2017 Bt 14-1257/DR 2.5616.08 2.516.00 2,516.08
Check Amount 2.516.08

130*Trust Account - € 14-1257/Docket#2014-CV-1475/settiement fund 2,516.08



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC VS LUIS MARMOL & ANA PEREZ
NO. 61-2016 ED NO. 1475-2014 mn
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Mastin ) 9217 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 3770.3%

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 758

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT %

MISC, COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED/

) 7
PURCITASER(SH____ At cfﬁf/,___._.
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: _
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURIE(S):
TOTAL DUE: s 36 6 o7
LESS DEPOSIT: s /35400
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUR IN § DAYS s 2506.09




[¢-[257

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlaln

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sharff Chisf Depuly
1%
r Blalniff Defendant 1
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGELLC Vs, LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ
- -
Attorney for the Plalntiff: Sheritfs Sale Date: Woadnesday, March 8, 2017

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LEC
1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

SUITE 101

SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18566
200 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Adveriising Sale {(Newspaper)
Adveriising Sale Bifls & Coples
Crylng Sale

Dacketing

Lavy

Maiting Cosls

Posting Handbl

Prass Enterprise Inc.

Prathonotary, Acknowiedge Deed

Sheriff Automnatisn Fund
Shorffs Dead
Solctor Services
Transfer Tax Fom
Wab Posting
Service

Sarvice Miteage
Diatribulion Farm
Coples

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search
Surchame '

Municipai Costs

Writ of Execution No.: 2014CV1475
Advance Shetlff Costs: $1,350.00

Total Sherllf Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$36.00
$15.00
$1,038,77
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
£195.00
£24.00
£25.00
$8.50
$15.00

, $5.00
$140.00
$1,890.77

$1,832.51 M‘}‘-

Sewer
Total Municipal Costs $1,83281 5. %
Distribution Costs
Recarding Faes $87.00 7:’76 /
Total Distribution Costs $67.00 38 .09
Grand Total: ssrs028 7

Sheriffs poundage ¢ost will be calcutated according to the current law and added to tha Sheriffs’ costs afier the sale.

Columbla County Sheriff, Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (670)-360-6825 (fax)

e eger R e D, Terie) -
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC VS LUIS MARMOL & ANA PEREZ
NO. 612016 ED NO. 1475-2014 n
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Mais %) 017 @9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 379038

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 75,8/

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS A

PURCHASER(S) S

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

3¢t 07

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT; s /35600
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS s 2$)b. 09




02/16/2017 THU 14: 533 FAX 267 522 8062 @Aoorso17

#114-1257

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATLS, LLC
liight Neshaminy Tnierplex, Suile 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090

Attorneys Tor Plaintiff

Nationstar Mortgage 1LI.C COURT O COMMON PLLAS
Plaintiffl CIVIL DIVISION
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
s Marmol No. 2014-CV-1475
Ana Peres
Defendants AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULLE 3129.2

PlamiilT, by and through its undcrsipned counsel, says:

1. On August 20, 2016, a copy ol the Notige of Sheri{l’s Sale of Real Property was
servod upon the defendant, Ana Perez, by a privale process server, On December 29, 2016, a
copy ol the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property was served upon the defendant, Tuis
Marmel, by 4 private process server posting the premisces per court order. The defendant was also
scrved via regular and certified mail per court order as well as publication. A copy of the service
return, court order, certificate of mailing, and publication is attached hereto und made a part
hereof as Exhibi{ “A™.

2. On July 1, 2016 and December 15, 2016, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
was scrved upon lien holders of record und intercsted partics by ordinary mail. A copy ot the
cortificate of mailing is attached hereto and made a part hereol as Exhibit “B™.

T verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct Lo the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein ave made
subject to the penalties of 18 Ta.C.8. Scction 4904 rolating ta unsworn falsification to authorities.

POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, TLC

By A A A/
Q) M-(}c':ﬁghli?lésquirc Id. No. 63252
O Amanda L. Raver, Esquire 1d. No. 307028
Wnla Pekalslka, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
Tarry B, Reese, Esquire Id, No. 310501
0 Matthew I, McDonnell, Esquire  Id. No. 313549
Attorneys lor Plainti(T

Dated: 2 el ’}—






02/16/2Q017 THU 14:53 FAX 267 522 8062 dooez/oL

FIDAVIT ERV|C

PLAINTIFF:
NATIONITAR MORTGAGE (LC

DEFENDANT(3); COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LUIS MARMOL, ET AL COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTY® 2014-CV-1475

SERVE UPON: TYPE OF ACTION
ANA FPEREZ EX CiVIL AGTION = NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

200 EAST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, P& 18603

. SERVED
Servad and made known 1o _ANA PEREZ_on the 26T day of s 20 16 u_Bioo AMEMst 200 EAST FRONT STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603 in lhe manner deacribed halow:
v/ _ Defendant paraonally sarved. — .. Manager/Clerk of piece of Todging 1n whigh
Adutl famity member with whom Defendan resides. Gefendant resides.
Relationship is Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office
Adutt In charge of Dafendant's rezldence who refused or vaual places of huginass.
1o giva name/ralalionship. Other

Description: Age: 39 Height: 5 Welghl IEQ Race: ﬂ’ Sex: F" Qther_____

L Ronald Moll a competent adull, being duly sworn according to law, depasde and stale thet | peraonally
handed a true and caorrect copy of the Notlce of Shedtf Sale In the caplioned case on tha date and al the address Indicated
above,
HOT SERVED
Cntha day of .20 a oclock . M., Dafand ": NOT FOUND becauae;
Moved — Unknown Na Anawer Vacan| Refusad
Data of Attampt: Time of Attampt; Reault:

Swom to and subserjbed
before me this 'EQ 1: day

of T 2016
Not
By
Courtney C Lioyd
P Abee o SRS S L
New Jersey TREVOSE, PA 19083
My Commission Expjres 6-13-2021 FILEY 14-1257
No. 50040022

2
A 0



02/16/2017 THU 14:53 FAX 267 522 8062

004/017
235 SOUTH 13TH STREET i, Y, ARRL
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18107 <2
PHONE: (216} 544-7400 _ N
Srviorn for Pocsrsdonaiv i | FAX: (215) 085-0169 Pl ey A
Nationstar Morigage LLC : COURT Caunt of Common Pleag af
Pannsylvania
V8- Columbla Counly
Luis Marmoal & Ana Ferez : CASE NUMBER  2014-CV-147§
State of _&n,_uir_\xmm AFFIDAVIT
Cournty of BQX'ILS
B&R Control # C§128461.01
Refaerence Number 14-1257
S9ERVICE INFORMATION
On 12415/2018.we received the
Matice of Sharlff Sale
For sorvice upon:Luls Marmol
AL200 East 111h Street, Berwlok, . PA 19603
mSewed Date _Qéﬂ‘_& Time }“ PM Acceptad By:
In ihe manner described below.
[(] Personetiy served.
D Adult In charge of residence, relatianship (s
[:] Adult in charge of residence wha refused lo give neme and/or relationship.
[[] Manager/Clerk of place of resldenca iodging
D Agent or person in change of office or usus! place of business
X, Other _hs(_{m_s_mﬂj_‘szmd?_dmﬁ
Description of Person  Age Haight Woight Race Sex
Other
[XINot Sarved Date 121202016 Time 320 PM (] Moved [ ]Unknown [ INoAnswer [X] vacant

n Other Premises Abandoned/Vacam. Elactric is off,

The Process Server, belng duly sworn, deposes and saya thatthe Sworn ta and subscrl this
facts sel forth herein are true and correct to the best of thelr /o day of 7
knowledge, information and befief. " /

Process Server/Sheriff CL{( ( f// Notary Public
L = [¥] -
Client — Phone (218) 942.2090 sgle Dafe? [02/01/2017] Flled Date: | | BR Serve By: [01/05/2017]
(/ COMMONWEALIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Erin Pyle ol NOTARIAL S8EAL

Eric M. Afflarbach. Notary Pubtic
Washingion Township. Barks County
My Commissign §xpirel Novemhes 18, 2017

Powasa, Kirn & Assgciates, LLC
8 Neghaminy Intarplex, Suile 21%
Trevosa, PA 19053




02/16/2017 THU 14:53 FAX 267 522 8062 igoas/o17

#14-1257 ok ILED
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC CASARNOTARY
Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id, No. 3252 81b K0y 24
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire 1d. No. 307028 P 3uq
JTolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968 iR e -

8 54 g L CQURTS azpyeye

RHarry B. Reese, Esquire Id. No. 310501
Matthow J, McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Bight Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053

OF COLUMETA, By

(215) 942-2090 Attorney for Plaintifl
Nationstar Mortgage LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintilf CIVIL DIVISION
\t:3 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Luis Marmol ) No, 2014.CV-1475
Ana Perez
Defendants

ORDER GRANTING ALTERNATIVE SERVICE PURSUANT
TO PENN. VANIA 410

This matier being opened to the Court by Plaintiff, upon Motion for Order Granting Altemative
Service, pursvant to Pennsylvania R.C.P, 430, and the Court having reviewed and considered tho pleadings

submitted in connection with this matter, and for good cause shown,

IT IS on this S,C\% day of [N onrecndmr , 20 \\o_, ORDERED that the Motion for

Alternative Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and all subsequent pleadings by posting the premises 200

Kast 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603, and by regular and certified mail to the Defendant, Luis Marmol's, last

known addresses 200 East 1 1* Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and 324 Glynn Street, North Babylon, NY 11703

is hereby GRANTED; 1™ o d-dhor e ?m\:\.\Cﬂ:{C\Qﬁ ONte v on Oy o PR . a
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Pecember 15, 2018

TO:

OWNER(8):
PLAINTIFF/SELLER:
DEFENDANT(S):

PROPERTY:

COLUMBIA C.C.1°, NO.

g062

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

ALL PARTTTES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
LU MARMOL and ANA PERIEZ,
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
1LUTS MARMOL and ANA PERLZ

200 EAST tITH STREET
KERWICK, PA 18603

2014-CV-1475

The above captianed property is scheduled (o be sold at Sherifi's Sale on

Ichruary |, 2017 at 9:00 AM,

Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA

in the Qffice ol the Sheritf, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
17815, You may hold & judgiment on the propaty, which may be

extinguished by the sate, You may wish to atrend the SherifTs Sale to protect your intevest.

A schedule of distribution will be tiled by the Sheriff on a date specificd by the Sheriff not
tatee than 30 days after sate. Distribution will be made in accordance wilh the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule,

AT DT et et bt
1.wis vlarmo!

324 Glynn Xiveet

North Usbylon, NY 11703

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Sulta 213
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

QU ey taengbatpet ol [T el
Lais Marmal

200 Faost T1th Strect

1emviek, FA 1R6G03
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TO:
Luis Marmul
200 Fast 1 11h Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
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STATE OF PENNSYT VANTA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general cireulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has becn published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice, December 19, 2016 that the
affiunt is one ol the officers or publisher or designated apent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which Jegal advertisement was published: that neither the aftiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing stalement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are true,
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Decemher 15, 2016

NOTICE OF SHIRIFT'S SALL
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNIER(S): LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ
PLAINTIIF/SELLER: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
DEFENODANT(S): LUIS MARMOL and ANA PERYEZ,

PROPLRTY: 200 EAST 1T STREET

KIRWICIK, PA 18003

COLUMBIA C.C.I' NO. 2014-CV-1475

The abave captioned property is scheduled o be sold.at Sheriff's Sale on
Februwmy 12017 at 9:00 AM, in the Cffice of the Sherifi, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 Wesl
Main Sureet, Blaomsbury, PA 17815, You may hold s judgment on the property, which may he
extinguished by the sale. You may wish (o attend the Sheriif*s Sale to protect your interesi.

A schedhile of distribution will be filed by the SherifT on a date specilicd by the Sherifl ot
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made In accordance with the schedule unless
cxeeptions are filed thereto within 10 days aler the filing of the schedule.

CAR TG D el bt e i
Fois wlarmol

J24 Glynn Sueat

North 3abylon, NY 11703

Powers, Kun & Associates, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplox Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053
{215) 942-2090

I“”a1||Il|”aIl[lllulll]'l]“|||||Ii||l”“lil”l“l““l"l“'
Luis Maninol

200 a1 1h Siregt

Berwick, FA 18603
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NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
LUIS MARMOL No.: 2014-CV-1475
ANA PEREZ 2016-ED-6!
ORDER
AND NOW, this __>/__ dayof .. =" o , 2017, upon consideration of

the within Petition to Postpone Sheriff’s Sale, it is hereb§ ORDERED AND DECREED that:
1. The Sheriff's Sale of the property located at 200 East 1 1% Street, Berwick, PA 18603
scheduled for February 1, 2017 is postponed to March 8, 2017;

2. No further advertising or notice to lien creditors or defendants is required provided the
Sheriff announces the postponement to the assembled bidders; and

3 A copy of this Order shall be provided to the Sheriff’s Office and served upon the
Defendants by first-class mail.

BY THE COURT:

-
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- 728 Mame Highway
PK Suite 200

Maorestown, NJ (08057
&A Powers, Kirn &
Associates, LLC

LCight Neshaminy
Tnterplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA (9053

‘Telephone: 215-942.2090
Fax: 215-942.8661
www, phalie con

dooz/002

Sarah . Powers*
William M.E. Powers,

Aupust 2, 2016 Jr e
William M.E. Powgrs, TTT*
Columbia County Edward W. Kim, TIT*

Office of the SheriiT
35 W Main Street
Bloamsburg, PA 17815

RE: Nationstar Mortgage, LLC v Luis Marmol
I'rernises: 200 Cast 11® Street, Berwick, PA
Docket #: 2014-CV-1475

2016-ED-61

Dear SirMadain:

Jili Manael-Coughlin *
Amanda L. Rager*
Jolanta Pekalskat
Hairy B. Reese*
Matthew [. McDonnell *
*Momber ol NJ and PA
Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+Member of PA Har

Pleasc POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale of the above reforenced property, which is

scheduled for August 3, 2016,

Pleasc re-schedule the sale for October 5, 2016.

Very (ruly yours,

Erin Dorner flor

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Erin.dovmer@pkalle.com
Laclosures

VIA FAX: 570-389.5625



Le/l0/201¢ WED 10:27 Fax 247 522 8062 Q0027002

POWLRS, KIRN & ASSQCIATES, LLC

- JTLT MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAULR, ESQUTRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKATLSKA, ESQUIRL Ld No. 307968
HARRY B, REESLE, LSQUIRE 1d No 31050
MATTHEW J. MCDONNECLL, ESQUIRE Id No. 313549
EIGHT NLSHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITL 215
ITREVOSIE, PA 19053
2159422090

NATTONSTAR MORTGAGL, [.1.C COURT OF COMMON PTEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY

ILUIS MARMQL No.: 2014-CV-1475

ANA PEREZ 2016-LD-61

NOTICE. OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFI’S SALY

"The Sherif{™s Sule scheduled for August 3,.2016 a1 9 A.M. in the abovc-captioned
matter has been continued until October 5, 2016 a1 D A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this datc, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale in the above captioned
malier was sent for filing with the Prothonotary of Columbia County.,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICLE

On this date, 4 Notice of the Date of Comntinued Sherii(s Sale was scrved by first-
class mail, pastage prepaid upon the defendants.

Date: ?-L[ - e

e A N\ NS
P‘W's,\l?'in\f"& Associntes, LEC
FiTiManuel-Coughling Esqujf Id. No, 63252
[{Amapda ., Rauver, Esquitg/dd. No, 307028
M Pekalska, Csquir€, Id. No. 307968
arry B. Reuse, Fsgnire, 1d. No. 310501

MMatthew J. McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Attorneys [or Plaimill




1Q/04/72Q16 TUE 15: 29 FAX 215 542 8661 001/001

728 Marne 1lighway Cight Neshaminy
PK Suite 200 Intexplex Suilc 215
' Maoorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, A 19053
&A Powers, Kirn & Telephone: 215-942-2000
Associates, LLC Tax: 215-942-8661
wwiy. pkallc.com
Sarah E. Powers™* Jill Manuel-Coughlin *
William M.E. fowcrs, Amanda L. Raner*
Ociober 4, 2016 dr ¥ Jolanta ["ekalska+
William M.E. Powers, [I[*  Warry B. Reese*
Columbia County Edward W. Kim, 1l1* Matthew J. McDonncll *
(fice of the Sherifl _ *Momber of NI and PA
35 W Main Street Bar
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ** Member of NJ Dar

+ Member of PA Bar
RE: Nationstar Morigage, LI.C v Luis Marmol
Premises: 200 Bast 11" Street, Berwick, PA
Docket #: 2014-CV-1475
2016-FE-61
Dear Sir'Madam;

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for Oclober 5, 2016.

Pleasc re-schedule the sale for November 9, 2016,

Very truly yours,

Crin Dormer for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Lirin.dormer@pkalle.com

Eunclosurcs

VIA FAX: 570-389-5625



=W WS eyl LR Lt Ui

PK

¥as 297 44 BQEZ

&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, 1.1.C

728 Mame Highway
Suite 200
Moorestown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suifc 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone; 215-042-2090
Fax: 215-942-8661
www pkalle.com

doo1/¢01

Qctober 4, 2016

Cotumbia County

Office of the Sherift

35 W Main Strect

Bloomshurg, 'A 17815

RE: Nationstar Mortgape, LLC v Luis Marmol

Sarah [, Powers*

William M.E. Powers,
JI‘,**

William M.Ti. Powers, 111*
Edward W. Kirn, TT1*

Premises: 200 Rast 1% Street, Berwick, PA
Docket #: 2014-CV-1475

Dear Sir/Madain:

2016-ED-61

Till Manuel-Coughlin *
Amandsa L. Rauer*
Jolanta Pekalska+
Harry B3. Reese?
Matthew I McDonnell *
*Member o N} and PA
Bar
“* Member of NJ Bur
+Mcmber of PA Bor

Pleasc POSTPONE the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for QOctaber 5, 2016.

Please re-schedule the sale (or February 1, 2017.

Very truly yours,

Erin Dormer (or

Powers, Kim & Associates, LLC
Lrin.dormer@pkalle.com

Unclosures

VIA FAX: 570-389-5625



10/14/2016 FRI l4:24 FAX 267 522 8062 @oo1/901

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

IILL MANULL-COUGIILIN, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 63252
AMANDA 1.. RAUER, ESQUIRE ld. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA. ESQUIRE 1d Na. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRL 1d No 310501
MATT1IEW J. MCDONNELL, BSQUIRE Td No. 313549
FIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLLX, SUI'TE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

215-942-2090

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGL, LLC COURT OF COMMON PLLIAS
Vs, COILUMBIA COUNTY

LTS MARMOQOI, No.: 2014-CV-1475

ANA PEREZ 2016-ED-61

NOTICE OF TIIE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFEF’S SALE

The Sheritf’s Sale scheduled for October 5, 2016 at @ AM. in the above-captioned
maltcr has been continued until February 1, 2017 at 9 AM.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

O this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheri[1°s Sale in the above captioned
matler was sent for filing with the Prothonotary of Columbiu County.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continucd Sheriff’s Sale was served by lirst-
¢lass mail, postage prepaid upon the defendants.

Date: (- ‘G- G

| A WA
Powerd, Kifh Mssﬁ'ﬁih‘t? LLC
aJill Manuel-Coughlin, Esduire Id. No. 63252
NAmapda L. Rauver, Esquire Td, No, 307028
| Lojifnta Pekalska, Esquire, Td. No. 307968
| {DTarry B. Reese, Esquire, Id. No, 310501
LiMatihew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No, 313549
Attorncys for Plaintiff



05/28/2016

11:06 BERHICK JOINT SEHER {FAX)15707528479

Y PAJOA

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

September 29, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.0. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS.

LU1S MARMOL
ANA PEREZ,

NO: 2014-CV-1475
NO: 2016-ED-61

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #104300 for the property located at 200 E.

11" Street, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2016 is $1,832.51. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on the property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,
Kristy Hart
Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.001/008



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA * SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal oftice and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are true.

......... 4’{@% ??7

{Notary Pubhc)

AN NOW .ot 2 200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........ccooociviennns for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 178165

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/12/2016 Fee: 5§5.00 Cert. NO: 25089
PEREY% ANA District: BERWICK BORO
LUIS MARMOQL Deed: 20070 -Q163
200 EAST 11TH STREET Location: LOT 21

RERWICK PA 18603 ’ Parcel Id:04A-03 -046-00,000
Asgegsment: 31,897
Balances as of 07/12/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs, W\O\N\f\% \
NO. D NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $/ 75,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3600

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.90

MILEAGE § 240
POSTING 1IANDBILI, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $g.00
COPIES $ 6.50
NOTARY $ 15,00
TOTAL %% % % ko ook sk sk ok e ek ok o ok o e $ %{oo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /036,77
'S ) 00.
SOLICITOR 5 SERV'II(;SEAL A ok ok ol ok ok *$*]* *0*22**** $ ! 386‘ 7 ?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700
TOTALI, #% %k sk sdeskokoke s ok ke ok o ok ok o o6 $ 7740@

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $ S.,00

TOTAL %% k% e o ko o o koo ok o K $ <LOD

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ /665,33
WATER 20§
TOTAL Aok o ofe A ok ok o ok ol ok o o ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok $ {46?) 33
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g 140,00
MISC, $

$

TOT AL %% % % oksk s ok sk s e o ok o o o ok ok o $ —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3£33, 10




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS, Case Number
LUIS MARMOL (et al.) 2014CV1475

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/28/2016 10:25 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE

WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBI L UPON AHE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 200 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603,

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY |

SO ANSWERS, '

"z. ;'; dlgo-rc‘ - g ld.'
]
June 29, 20186

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEYNSYTLVANIA
Motaria) Seal 1

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
coo o - .. | Tqwn of Boomsburg, Columbla County
NOTARY My Comméssion Explres Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of JUNE . 2016 Ja/v_m Q@M Ka"—t\n/nﬂ@
7

intiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JA VARDIAN LLC; 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD,%U!TE 107, SOUTQMPTON, FPA 18

i Tty Srentt Titena® ns



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

MARMOL, LUIS (et al.) 2014CV1475

{oNILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: SALE BATE R TiE GiToaR0 T AT e RN
ESHER]FF S SALE BILL

Name: Served: Persona!ly Adult In Charge@omer
e _

Primary 200 EAST 11TH STREET 7 Aduttin
Address: EBERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: ... ..

SLYLADPILOZ

Phone: Refation:

ety [ T e ] / S T e
Address: ; b[28(le (0

Phone: Deputy: S— Milfeage:

, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘MoIM¥IE "LITULS HLV) 1SV3 002

o (o blw|n]~ B2

NOILVYIdXE ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC Case Number

V5.
LUIS MARMOL (et al.) 2014CV1475

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
04/29/2016  01:40 PM - I, DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
HIE: MADE DILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO WIT: LUIS

DEBTOR'S RIGHTS AS ‘NOT FOUND"” AT 200 EAST 1 1TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.
TRIED 112 EAST 9TH STREET, BERWICK, NOT THERE. NO FORWARD AT POST OFFICE.

5/

SCOTT MAYERNIOK. DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

April 29, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

. meEALTH-OF PEENSYLVANIA,
o Notarta! Seal
Sarah Jane Klingamas, Notary Public
- Town of Bloomsburg, Celumbla County
b, My Commission Expias Cier, 42016 |

.......

. NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of APRIL 2018 AJCMM QOM %&MWCQ

Intiif Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC, 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD, IQ{J!TE 101, SOUTHAMPTON, PA 18




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy ¥. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS.
LUIS MARMOL (et al.)

Case Number

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
2014CV1475

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/29/2016 10:44 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
'PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: ANA PEREZ AT 1803 NORTH VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

_(ly

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 28, 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA
Natarlzl Spal
Sarah Jane Klingaiman, Motary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla County
____________________________________ - L My Commission Expiras Dct, 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

ﬂ " -
29TH day of APRIL ., 2018 )(JM ;‘1% Kﬁw Lo )

intiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC, 1310 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARLgJéUITE 101, SO AMPTON, PA 18




WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rulc 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
¥S.
NO.: 2014-CV-1475
LUIS MARMOL Al L ED (o
ANA PEREZ, WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following deseribed property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, KERWICK, PA 18603

(See legal deseription attached.)

Amount Due $165.427.72

Interest from 05/06/2015 to $
Date of Sale ($27.12 per diem)

Total $ Plus Cost §

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
P , of Columbia County, Pennsyivania
Dated_Jtt 2314 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Cowrts

. ) e RS Tily
(Seal) My Com, Fro tet Monday in 2020
v \J -

as endorsed,




No. 2014-CV-1475 SO - = 0y (ol

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS,

LLUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Prothy Paid 3

Writ,/Ret. & Sat. S

A

Trevose, PA 19053
Address of Defendani(s)

2225 GREAT NECK ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY

Where papers may be served



ALL THAT certain ptece or pareel of laud situste iu the Borougl of Berwick, County of Columbia, awd State of Pennsylvania,
bounded und described as follows, to wir:

BEGINNING at the sowtheast corner of Pine and Eleventh Street; THENCE along Phae Streel iu a sontherly direction 132 feet
to au alley one rad wide; THENCE along sakd altey in an easterly dlvection 49 1:2 to Lot 13 THENCE aloug the westerly
benndary liue of Lot No. 22 ja a vortherty divection 132 feet to the sowther]y boundary line of Eleventh Street; THENCE afong
fhe sentherty boundary line of Eleveurh Street i o Westerly divecrion 19 1.2 feet to a point; rle place of BEGINNING,
BEING Lot No. 21 of Richard Thompson's Additien to the town of Berwick.

Parcel Namber: 04-1-03-046

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R. McDanel, by Deed dated
December 29,2006 and recorded January 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No. 200700163, granted and conveyed unto
LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ, as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship.,

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-046



March 10, 2016

NOTICE OF SUERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): LUIS MARMOIL. and ANA PEREZ
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLLC
DEFENDANT(S): LUIS MARMOIL. and ANA PERI:Z

PROPERTY: 200 EAST 11TH STREET

KERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P.NO.  2014-CV-1475 Aors - E e ot

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
IQM ust 371 206 at ___ 4,00 ¢m , in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courtﬁouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. You may hold a judgment on the
property, which may be cxtinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriff’s Sale to
protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090



0412912016

15:53 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479

April 29, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.0. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS.

LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ

NO: 2014-CV-1475
NO: 2016-ED-61

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #104300 for the property located at 200 E.

11" Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $1665.33. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on the praperty.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Mortis
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impairved 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer*

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Permsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.002/002



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Case Number

vs.
MARMOL, LUIS (et al ) 2014CV1475

=

SERVICE COVER SHEET 5

Catogory: RealEstatosale SaleNotie g -

Manner: < Not Spemfed > " ' Expires: ' Warrant: cs,,
Notes:  :SALE DATE s;ﬂ'ME” o'é;fdsxzme AT g00AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

b

2

Name: :;_LUIS MARMOL - o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §

Primery 1200 EABY 1T STREET B L TR et s

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: P
Phone: Dos: ~ Relation: -

ﬁ{jﬁ:’;ﬁf f/z_ g 9#‘ §+_ S A{_ch_,}(g . /54@

.-_[%“?&LUIC{ 1( Dg ” ::. Deputy: 3 SO Miteage:

Phone:

Name:  [POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

Data:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1 Hewst @ 28 E, /75 \atosk
~2_ Mo Frweardip.. @ Pusp CEE jce
C’lw{/( i Qzé/;lc?f‘f%ﬁ[e C?JJWS)“ Rr)n(uf' S#af&’cf C‘Icﬂ” nims Aot Lo /4-1/@ )

4. A pyps (acj . M
5. T-Neb hay iz rar
8.

€098} Vd MIIMYIE ‘LIIHIS HLLL 1SV 002

[¥5]

—_——t

NOILVdidX3 ON



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS.
NO.: 2014-CV-1475

LUIS MARMOL A0V, L ED ol
ANA PEREZ WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, KERWICK, PA 18603

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $165,427.72

Interest from 05/06/2015 to $
Date ot Sale ($27.12 per diem)

Total $ Pius Cost $

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated_ (k2211 Proth & Clerk of Seév. Courts

(Seal) My Cor, Ex 1ot Mouday in 2020

as endorsed.




No. 2014-CV-1475 Q0o - £ - (g

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs.

LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Prothy Paid 3

Trevose, PA 19053
Address of Defendant(s)

2225 GREAT NECK ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY

Where papers may be served



ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Colimbia, and State of Pennsvivania,
Lovuded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING af the southenst cerner of Plee and Eleventh Street; THENCE atong Pive Street in a sontlerly direction 132 feet
ro ai alley one rod wide; THENCE along said allev in an easterly divection 49 12 to Lot 22; THENCE along the westerly
bonudary line of Lot No. 32 jn a nartherdy direction 132 feet to the southerdy boundary line of Eleventh Strect; THENCE along

the sourkerts boundary line of Eleventh Street in a Westerlv direction 49 1.2 feet to a point; the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot Ne. 21 of Richard Thompson's Addition to the town of Berwick,

Parcel Number: 84-1-03 046

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R. McDanel, by Deed dated
BDecember 29,2006 and recorded J anuary 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
lor Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No. 200700163, granted and conveyed unto
LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ, as joint tenants with Right of Survivership.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-046



March 10, 2016

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALFE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ,
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGLE LL.C
DEFENDANT(S): LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ

PROPERTY: 200 EAST 11TH STREET

KERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P. NO. 2014-CV-1475 9\(_:\\1:- o et

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Quq ust 377 2010k at 9,00 ¢m , in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courttlouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, You may hold a judgment on the
property, which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the Sheriff’s Sale to
protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days afier sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the fiting of the schedule.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambherlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

MARMOL, LUIS (et at.) 2014CV1475

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘SérviceDe

VNV Z3¥3d

Category: |Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specied > e W

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  ANAPEREZ

Primary 200 EAST 11TH STREET
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603

SiPLADYLOZ

Phone: . DOB8: Relation:

233:‘:;? [ECS /\}\,]. e b-l s et g,{ZC;_/é, i Mﬁq z/

Phone: I[)j)c{:hwlc)\i . PP\ o Deputy:

Mileage:

"POWERS, KIRN & JAVARD !

£0981 Yd ‘MOIMM3G ‘133¥LS HLL)L 18v3 002

e Bl Pl Bl

NOILYHIdX3 ON



PRESS+ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {(570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 04/28/16

Account;
Name:
IF

Address: PQ BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
F

Ad ID: 1072162
Description: Marmoi & Perez Sheriff
Sale # 61 of 2016
Run Dates: 07/1316 to 07/27/16
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 189
Blind Box;

Total Ad Cost $1,036.77
Amount Paid $0.00

Publicatlon Start Stop
Press Enterprise  07/13/1607/27/16

inserts Cost
3 $1,086.77

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtwe of 3 Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014Cv1475

Issued out of the Count of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyhania and to me
directed, | will sxpose the follkwing described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Blagrnsburg, County of Columbia, Commanwealth of
Pennsylvania on;
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016 AT 5:00 OCLOCK AM.

Al parties int interest and claimants are furthor notified thal a proposed schedule of dis
tribution will be: on file in the Sherilfs Office ro later than thirty {30} days after the date of
the salke of any property sold heraunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedula ten (109 days after said filing. unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheritfs Office prior thersto.

ALL THAT certain piece or parcal of land situate in the: Borough of Berwick. County of
Columbia, and State of Pernsyhania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: BEGIN
NING at the southeast comer of Pine and Eleventh Street; THENCE along Pine Strest in
a southerly direction 132 feet 1o an allzy one rod wide: THENCE along said alley in an
gasterly direction 49 1/2 to Lot 22; THENCE along the westerly boundary kine of Lot Mo,
22 in a northerdy directin 132 feat to the southerly boundary iine of Eleventh Straet;
THENCE along the southery boundary lime of Ekeventh Streetin a Westerly direction 49
1/2 feet to 1 point; the plage of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot Mo. 21 of Richard Thompson's Addition to the town of Berwick,

Parcel Number. 04-A-03-046

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W, McDanel and Amy R. WeDanel, by Deed
dated December 29, 2006 and recorded January 5, 2007 in the Office of the Rocordar
of Dgeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instument Mo, 204700163, grant-
ed and conveyed unia LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ, as joint tenants with Rigfrt of
Survvarship.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING,
TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-048

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA, 18603

UF / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04-A-03-045
Stized and taken into exseution 1o be sold as the property of LUIS MARMOL ANA
PEREZ in suit of MATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLE.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUR PAYIMENT AT TIME OF SALE- The greater of ten {108}
percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at salz). Minimum payment is o be paid in
cash, certilied check or cashier's check at time of salg. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amaunt of the hid pice is 10t paid within eight {8) days after the
sake in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID FRICE IN ACCORDAMCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
NOT BiD UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIGD. K the suceessiul bidder failts 1o pay Lhe bid price as per the abiove terms,
the Sherifl may elect to either sue the bidder for the bala nee due without a resake of the
proparty. or ko resell the proparty at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of default alt sums paid by the bidder will be
considersd forfeited, but will be applied against any damagos recoverable, The default-
ing bicder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the shenff in conneciton
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found Kable for damagas. If [alisd
ceads are payable to the Plaintiff. the proceeds check will be payable to Plainiif, unbess
the Columbiz County Shariffs Office receivas athvanoce written notice otherwise, signed
by an authonized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC COLUMELA COUNTY, Pennsyhania
SOUTHAMPTON, PA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

MARMOL, LUIS (et al.) 2014CV1475

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Catogory: Real Estate Sal - SaleNotice e )

Notes: ‘SALE DATE &TIMEOBIO3;’2016AT900 AR
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

\38 LNIOf vIHVY MOImy3g

Name:  BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH. . Served: Personally,. -Posted - Other

SIPLADYLOZ

Primary 1108 FREAS Aveniie - N / R
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: - Le //;/L’%:f'«cd e

Phone: | pom: . Remation: . (f ./

Alternate | e Date: _ _‘ 1 i SR
Address: _ 4 25 . !(" - /.4 ‘ 25

Phone: Deputy: !

_’_c)_’vx’@s_r_?é_‘_;_,"ki'R'N"&'JAVARDIAN LLC

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

€098l Vd MOIMY3IA ‘INNIAY Sv3y4 80LL
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

VS,

MARMOL, LUIS (et al.}

Case Number
2014CV1475

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate R
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Category:
< Not Specified >

'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

1615 Lincoln Avenue
5§Bemrick, PA 18603

570-752-7442

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice “one:

- " Expires: SRR Warrant:

"D JINNO9 “HIHONID

Adult In
Charge:

SiVLADYLEOC

DOB: Relation:

Date: Time:

Deputy: % Mileage:

U S PSSO UUS P SSUSPUTY S SOReS

£0981 Vd MOIM¥38 ‘ANNIAY NIOONIT 5191

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
. Case Number

MARMOL, LUIS (et al.) 2014CV1475

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNoo0

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Wonner: <NotSpecied> ' mgprest e
Notes: 'SALE DATE & FIME: 0810372016 AT agga
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ;C_)_CCI._JPA_NT__ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted } Other

Primary 200 EAST 11TH STREET Adult in
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

SiVIADPLOZ

Phone; pos: Relation: :
Alternate . © Date: f L{ ) { (P Time: i§)y Y
Address: ° ': D N A L < LTEN

; ? o : ; .

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

10,
Name:  POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC

€098 Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘LITHLS HLLL 1SV3 002

@ lor]w v~ de

NOILVHI4XT ON



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS,
NO.: 2014-CV-1475

LUIS MARMOL AL\ 2D <ot
ANA PEREZ WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, KERWICK., PA 18603

(Sce legal description aitached.)

Amount Due $165.427.72

Interest from 05/06/2015 to $
Date of Sale ($27.12 per diem)

Total $ Plus Cost $

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
C of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Dated__ (14 -2.2 1 roth & Clerk of Sev. Coutts

Ge Wy Cern, By 1t Menday in 2020
.)Le, e e F e Taaet 5

as endorsed.




No. 2014-CV-1475 Qs - £ Ty - (o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGEL LI.C
Vs,

LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Forcelosure)

Costs
Prothy Paid $
Wri ef.“'t% Sat. )

Todal

Suite 713
Trevose, PA 19053

Address of Defendant(s)

2225 GREAT NECK ROAD, COPIAGUE,NY

Where papers may be served



ALL THAT certain piece ot parcel of land sitiate ju the Rorongh of Berwicl, County of Columbia, aud State of Pennsyivania,
bounded xud described as follows., to wii:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Pine and Eleventh Street; THENCE along Pine Street fn & sontherty divection 132 feet
to an alley one rod wide; THENCE along said alley iu an eastetly direction 49 1.2 to Lot 22; THEXCE along the westerly
bonudary ltoe of Lot No. 22 in a nertherty divection 132 feet to the southerly boundary line of Eleventh Street; THENCE along
the sanherly bonadmy line of Elevenil Streef in a Westerly divection 49 1°2 feer to a poiat; the phice of BEGINNING.
BEING Lot No. 2 of Richard Thompson's Addition to the town of Berwick,

Parcel Nunber: 84-A-63-044

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R. McDanel, by Deed dated
December 29,2006 and recorded January 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Decds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book [nstrument No. 200700163, granted and conveyed unto
LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ, as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-046



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1475

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Pine and Eieventh Street; THENCE aleng Pine Streetin a southerly direction 132 feet to an
alley one rod wide; THENCE along said aliey in an easterly direction 49 1/2 to Lot 22: THENCE along the westerly boundary line of

line of Eleventh Street in a Westerly direction 49 1/2 feet to a paint; the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 21 of Richard Thompson's Addition to the town of Berwick,

Parcel Number: 04-A-03-046

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R. McDanel, by Deed dated December 29, 2008 and recorded
January 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument Ng. 2007001 63,
granted and conveyed unto LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ, as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-046

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04-A-03-046

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LUIS MARMOL, ANA PEREZ in suit of NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or c¢ashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
Property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defauit
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SOUTHAMPTON, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

houaelySate Shen Tolisaott inn



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Case Number

VS,
MARMOL, LUIS (et al.) 2014Cv1475

w)

SERVICE COVER SHEET g

5&-. ™ ﬂ

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone: O

. . . PO oS ' o o s T LT P o L N m

Manner: < Not Specmed > Expires: . - Warrant: m

: e S B T Y

Notes: §§SALE DATE & TIME- 08l03!2016 AT g 00 AM S‘

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =

: o0

o

m

[

' 2

Name: jDomestlc Relatlons Oﬂ'ce of Columbl ' _COL Served: F‘ersanally Ad {tin Charge - Posted - Other §

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET - Aduitin % R

Address: :2ND FLOOR ~ Charge: 7 ‘?"U {71 ¢ hﬁﬁfé’m@ o

‘Bioomsburg, PA 17815 ) :

Phone: " boB: . Relation: Clee L

Alternate | T e e e e L Date: / _ o =

Address: : ; L’( "?5 /é { /D/ D o E

Phone: Deputy: 7/ :' Miteage: ' . §

et e e :

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC A

b

Datea:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

NOLLYMIAX3 ON d ‘D3NasSWo0g ‘NooT14 aNg



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS,
MARMOL, LUIS (et al.)

Case Number
2014CV1475

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: '

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary

Address: iBioomsburg, PA 178156

570-380-5840 pos:

Phone;

Alternate .
Address: -

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Q

Q

<

c

=

o

Zone: >

......... o

Warrant: O

c

z

_|

-<

_|

I

>

~

| o~ ]

2

Served: Personalty - Ad_ma[gé - Posted - Other §
Aduit In ' =
Charge: o

b Milee

Relaticn:

Date: ;. Lt |

Deputy: '—‘- Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

§18.1 Vd "OdNasSWOO014 ‘08¢ X049 Od

o |0 |~ fw N
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O — A - 05~ OY%

'l_%a-f?‘ FIRVIVEIN Vo Cz_'};)( 2
REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# Suiv el

DATE RECEIVED Y-20- 2076
DOCKET AND INDEX Qoid OV 14T

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST :
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# _gaasY

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

%

o

SALE DATE Ay 37 TIME 9 02
POSTING DATE Y
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK

2"P WEEK

3" WEEK




NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 1.1.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
LLULS MARMOL. No.: 2014-CV-1475
ANA PEREZ

AL -F. (o)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129,

Plaintiff in the above action scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the reat property located at 200 EAST 11TH STREET, KERWICK, PA {8603:

i. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

<r e

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be ) r’ L_'z o
reasonably ascertained, please indicate) R A
o - Doy
. . R 2 SR e
LUIS MARMOIL. 2225 GREAT NECK ROAD ™Y T m
COPIAGUE, NY 11726 - U <
ANA PEREZ 2225 GREA'T NECK ROAD : — il
COPIAGUE, NY 11726 o f\{)
[ [
) s

200 EAST 11™ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LUIS MARMOL 2225 GREAT NECK ROAD
COPIAGUE, NY 11726

ANA PEREZ 2225 GREAT NECK ROAD
COPIAGUE, NY 11726

200 EAST 11" STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Namc and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be
sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every moflgage of record:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably asceriained, please indicate)

Plaintiff,
Nationstar Mortgage LLC 350 Hightand Drive
Lewsville, TX 75067

5. Namc and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:



Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected
by the salc.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations 1T West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau {1 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PA Department of Public Welfare Health and Welfare Building - Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney 16" Floor, Strawberry Square
(eneral Harrisburg, PA 17120
Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenuc Dept. 280948
Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale;

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 200 EAST 11TH STREET
KERWICK, PA 18603

b verify that the statements made in this affidavit arcAflievand correct to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are su ject tqithe penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 refating to unsworn
falsiftcation to authoritics. '

{ipd& ASSOCIATES, LI.C
Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire 1d. No. 63252
Amanda 1. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028
U Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968
O Harry B. Reese, Esquire  1d. No. 310501

[J Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attomeys for Plaintiff

April 20, 2016



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

vS,

NO.: 2014-CV-1475

LUIS MARMOL. AL\, - BT ~let
ANA PEREZ WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are dirccted to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 200 EAST 11TH STREET, KERWICK, PA 18603

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Due $165.427.72

Interest from 05/06/2015 to $
Date of Sale ($27.12 per diem)

Total % Plus Cost $

osas. N Sdudix

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
. : of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
Dated O'J( A3 'l 0 Proth & Clerk of Sev. C{'mrtsﬂ
(Seal) My Coan. By, 19t Monday is 2020

as endorsed.




No.2014-CV-1475  Qiito- £ o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS,

LUIS MARMOI,
ANA PEREZ

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Prothy Paid $

Trevose, PA 19053
Address of Defendant(s)

2225 GREAT NECK ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY

Where papers may be served



ALL THAT certain piece or pavcel of fand sifuate tu the Bovough of Beiwic k, Connty of Colwunbia, aud State of Pennsylvania,
boraded and describied as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at the seuttheast corner of Pine and Eleventh Street; THENCE along Pine Street fu a sontherly direction 132 feet
fo au afley one rod wide; THENCE nlong said altey in an easterty divection 49 172 1o Lot 12: THENCE along tlie westerky
beundary line of Lot No. 22 [y a vortherly direclion 132 feet to the soutlerly bonudary line of Eleventh Street; THENCE along
the southerly boundazy live of Eleventl Streel in a Westerly direction 49 1/2 feef fo a paint; the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. *1 of Richard Thompson's Addition 1o the town of Berwick,

Parcel Number: 04-4-03.0.46

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R. McDanel, by Deed dated
December 29,2006 and recorded J anuary 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No. 200700163, granted and conveyed unto
LUIS MARMOL and ANA PERFZ, as joint tenants with Right of Survivorship,

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-046



PK 728 Marne Highway Eight Neshaminy

Suite 200 Interplex Suite 215
Moorestown, NJ 08057 Trevose, PA 19053
&A Powers, Kirn & Telephone: 215-942-2000
Associates, LLC Fax: 215-942.9695
www pkille.com

Sarah E. Powers* Jill Manuel-Coughiin*
March 10. 2016 William M.E. Powers, Jr.** Amanda .. Raver+
’ William M.E. Powers, [1{* Jolanata Pekalska+
Edward W. Kirn, [11* Harry B. Recse*

Matthew J. McDonnell-~

* Member of NI and PA Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+ Member of PA Bar

Re: Sheriff’s Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on the
defendant.

Very truly yours,

2 AN
7 -

Deana Maier for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, [LLC



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF COURT NQ,: 2014-CV-1475
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE L1.C

AC e - (ol

DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREYZ XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SERVE AT:
200 EAST 11TH STREET SALE DATE:

KERWICK, PA 18603

PLEASE POST SHERIFI”S HAND BILL.
SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the _ day of s
2012, at .o'clock __. M., at . Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
___ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
- Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

___Other: .
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the day of ,2012, at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__Moved __Unknown  No Answer  Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this day of , 2012, I, Sherill of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to serve this Notice ol Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereof and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053
(215} 942-2090




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2014-CV-1475
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC ARGl D ~ Loy
DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION

LUIS MARMOL

ANA PEREZ XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale

SERVE LUIS MARMOL AT:
2225 GREAT NECK ROAD SALE DATE:
COPIAGUE, NY 11726

PLEASE DO NOT SERVE DEFENDANT WITH NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALF.

SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the __ day of L,
2012, at ,0clock _ . M., at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
—— Defendant personally served.
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
—_ Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
_ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Other: .

Description: Age Height _  Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

On the day of , 2012, at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT F OUND because:

__Moved _ Unknown —NoAnswer _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this dav of 2012, I, Sherift of Columbia Coun . Pennsylvania, do hereby

a H vy
deputize the Shetiff of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff's Sale and make return
thereof and according 6 Taw.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

; Trevose, PA 19053
~3 (213)942.2000



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF COURT NO.: 2014-CV-1475
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LL.C . - P
AGMe -5 D

DEFENDANT TYPE OF ACTION
LUIS MARMOL,
ANA PEREZ XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

SERVE ANA PEREZ AT:
2225 GREAT NECK ROAD SALE DATE:
COPIAGUE. NY 11726

PLEASE DO NOT SERVE DEFENDANT WITH NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE.

SERVED

Served and made known to , Defendant, on the _ day of .
2012, at ,o'clock .M., at , Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
__ Detfendant personally scrved.
___ Adult family member with whom Delendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
___ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused 1o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Delendant(s) reside(s).
___Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

: Other: .
Description: Age _ _ Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Shenft
On the day of , 2012 at o'clock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND bccause:
_ Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer  _ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sherift
DEPUTIZED SERVICE
Now, this __dayof , 2012, I, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby
deputize the Sheriff of County to serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return
thereol and according to Taw.
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215

Trevose, PA 19053
(215)942-2090




POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. §3252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE [d. No.313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COLUMBIA COUNTY
LUIS MARMOL No.: 2014-CV-1475

ANA PEREZ SAUME -ETY - et

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LUIS MARMOL
ANA PERE?Z
2225 GREAT NECK ROAD
COPIAGUE, NY 11726

Your house (real estate) at 200 FAST 11TH STREET, KERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at
Sherift's Sal¢ on at , in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of
$165,427.72, obtained by NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: {215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STHLL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheniff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out
if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property
as 1f the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to cvict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid [or your house will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will statc who will be
receiving that moncy. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons
why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour home back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760
Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information obtained
will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt
was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to colleet a
debt, but only enforcement of a lien against the property.



March 10, 2016

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF.
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
OWNER(S): LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ
PLAINTIFF/SELLER: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
DEFENDANT(S): LUIS MARMOL and ANA PEREZ

PROPERTY: 200 EAST 11TH STREET

KERWICK, PA 18603

COLUMBIA C.C.P.NO.  2014-CV-1475 A0V - £ et

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
at , In the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, You may hold a judgment on the
property. which may be extinguished by the sale. You may wish 1o attend the Sheriff’s Sale to
protect your interest.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not
later than 30 days after sale, Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedulc.

Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090



POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE [d. No, 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE [d. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE Id No.313549

EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053
(215)942-2090

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE L.I.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
LUIS MARMOL No.: 2014-CV-1475 -
ANA PEREZ

AWNe -~ T (ol

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASTO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

kp FHA ’ =

ERR H
() Tenant Occupied o r::?b -
. S
() Vacant . }% -
- P"-.A
() Commercial .
o L a2
. . L @
) As a result of Complaint 1n Assumpsit 1

ﬁQ Act 91 complied with

POWERSKIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
[0 Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire 1d. No. 63252
Amanda I.. Rauer, Esquire [d. No. 307028
" [0 Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
(O Harry B. Reese, Esquire Id, Noe. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Atlormeys for Plaintiff



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 014-CV-1475 oy SET (o)

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or picce of ground situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04-A-03-046
PROPERTY ADDRESS 200 EAST 11TH STREET
KERWICK, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: LUIS MARMOL
ANA PEREZ
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LI.C

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after notifying such person of

such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff

D

. . . b
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such prope

Reforg Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

C
POWERS KWA]B‘«S'OCIA’I"ES,IIILC !
0 Jill uel-Couglllin, Esquire Id, No. 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire [d. No. 307028
T Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
[0 Harry B. Reese, Esquire [Td. No. 310501

0 Matthew J, McDonnell, Esquire  Id. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff




NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintilf
V8. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LUIS MARMOI, IN MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
ANA PEREZ
No.: 2014-CV-1475
Detendant(s)

HNovte - ED - (o]
AFFIDAVIT OFF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintifl, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) LUIS MARMOL is over 21 years ol age, resides at 2225 GREAT NECK
ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY 11726:

(b) ANA PEREZ, is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 2225 GREAT
NECK ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY 11726:

(c) Plaintiff, NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, 1s an institution conducting
business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address
01 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

Deponent further avers that nonc of the above is witlfiy
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with the dmendm

&, & {’}4 , 1%
FASSOCIATES|{ LLC
D Jill Manuel-Coyghlin, Esquire Id, No. 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire [d, No. 307028
‘LI Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968
0l Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

0J Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorncys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
- Pursuant {o Servicemnembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: MARMOL
First Name: LUIS
Middie Name:

Resurs as of - Apr-21-2016 08:57:35 AM

SCRA .0

On Active Duly Cn Aclive Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date 1 Active Duty End Gate Status

Sarvice Component

NA ] NA f No

NA

This responss reflects the individusls” active duty #latus based on the Active Duty Sfatus Date

! Lefl Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Outy Status Dale

Activa Duty Starl Date Activa Duty End Data Status

Service Cornponent

A WA Mo

N&

This responsc refluets whera the individual left active duly status withln 367 days precading the Activa Dty Stalrs Date

The Mernbar or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Actlve Dty an Active Duty Status Date

Order Nollflcation Start Drate Order Notfluation End Date Slatus

Servive Componeni

HA MNA Mo

MNA

This response reflects whether the individual er hisihsr Unit has received early holification to repod for active dity

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the abova is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

. by £

Mary M. Snavely-Dhxen, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Centar (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligihility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strengly supports the enforcemeant of the Servicernembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. v 501 st seq, as amanded) (SCRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rata. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representativa asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is atherwise antitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https:ﬂkb.defﬂnse.govauincQueriestuhlicQuestionsfFaqunswers.jsp?SubjecFLDCating Setvice Members or Getting a Mailing Addrasss. If you have
avidence tha person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty an the Active Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Adtive duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 enly some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availahle. In the case of 8 member of the MNational Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for rurposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Nawy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Fublic Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospherc Administratian {NOAA Commissioned Carps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as an Active Duty under this certificate, SCRA protections ara for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recerds for all the Uniformed Sarvices periods.
Title 32 perigds of Active Duty are not cavered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 1081

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this wabsite
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but wha have not
actualty begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Outy antry is impartant because a number of protactions of the SCRA
extend bayond the last dates of active duty.

Those whao could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified egal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronsous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: IER9Q773V266530



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report

First Name: ANA
Middle Name:

Pursuamt 1o Setvicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-21-2016

Rasults as aof : Apr-24-2016 DR:53:35 AM

ECRAZD

On Activa [ty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date |

Aclive Duty End Date Status

Senvice Componant

NA ;

NA 1 Mo

NA

This respanss refects e individualy’ active duty statuy based on the Active Duty Status Date

teft Actlva Duty Within 367 Days of Activa Duty Status Dats

Active Dyty Slart Data Actwe Duty End Date Slalus Sanvica Companent
HNA hA, Ho hA
i_ Thiy responze reflects where the individual lefl active duty status within 357 days preceding tha Active Duty Status Date
| Tha Mamher or His/Her Lnit Was Nolified of a Future Call-Up to Aglive Duty on Active Bty Status Dale
Order Notification Start Date I Order Natification End Date ) Status Service Companent
NA i NA f Mo NA

This response reflects whether Ihe individuat or hissher unit nas rocaived early nodificalion o raport for active duly

Upen searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy. Marins Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar his/her unit recaiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mong Y loasly Don-

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlingtan, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrcliment and Eligitility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supperts the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. y 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA} (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possass any infarmation indicating that the individual
is currentty on active duty” respanses, and has experienced only a small emor rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otharwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:;

hitps #kb defense. gov/PublicQueries/publicCuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status gate and you fall to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See S0 USC App. y 521(c).

This respanse reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early natification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in tength were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes sarvice under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f} for purposes of responding to a natiocnal emergency declared by the
President and suppored by Federal funds, Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mambers must be assignad against an authorized rmobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Nawvy Training and Administratton of the Reserves (TARs), Maring Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Frogram Admunistrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atmosphenc Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Persons seeking to rely an this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based hava not been amended to extend ths inclusive dates of service.
Furthermora, some pretections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty of to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
exterd beyond the |ast dates of achve duty.

Thase who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified tegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erraneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: YEU377834271U00



POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
JNLL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, LSQUIRE 1d. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRLE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. RELSE, ESQUIRE id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE td. No.313549
EIGHT NESHHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, COL.UMBIA COUNTY

LUIS MARMOL No.: 2014-CV-1475

ANA PEREZ AW ~ED (i

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[ hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintilf in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and further certify this Property is:

m IFHA

0) Tenant Occupied

() Vacant
() Commercial
O) As a resull of Complaint in Assumpsit

ﬂ‘ Act 91 complied with

Pomlq & ASSOCIATES, LLC

O Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id. No. 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028

(] Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968

L] Harry B. Reese, Esquire Td. No. 310501

(1 Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Td. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff’



ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of tand sitzace in the Borougls of Berwick, Conaly of Colmmbia, andt State of Peunsylvania,
bosaded and described as follows, to wik:

BEGINNING af the soutleast corner of Fine and Eleventh Street; THENCE along Pine Street tu n souiberly direction 132 feet
fo au aliey one vod wide; TRENCE along said altey in an easterly direction 49 112 to Lot 22; THENCE aleng the westerhy
boundary Hue of Lot No. 22 fa a northerdy direction 132 feet te the sontlserly boawdary line of Eleventh Stieet; TIHHENCE along
the scutherly boundary line of Eleventh Street In 2 Westerly direction 49 1/2 feef 4o a paint; the place of BEGINNENG,
BEING Lot No. 21 of Richard Thompsou's Addiifon to the town of Berwick.

Paveel Number: 04-4.03 046

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R. McDanel, by Dced dated
December 29,2006 and recorded January 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No. 200700163, granted and conveyed unto
LUIS MARMOI, and ANA PEREZ, as joint tecnants with Right of Survivorship.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL.: 04-A-03-046



ALL THAT certain piece or parcel of tand siluate in the Barough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Penusylvania,
bounded aud described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of Plge and Eleventh Street; THENCE along Pine Street in a soutberly divection [32 feet
fo au alley one rod wide; THENCE along said afley in au easterly divection 49 1/2 to Lot 22, THENCE atong the woesterly
boundary lince of Lot No. 22 iz a novthedy direction 132 feet to the southerly bouudary line of Elevenéh Street; THENCE along
the somtherty boundary Hue of Eleventh Street in a Westerdy divection $9 172 feet to a peint; the place of BEGINNING.
BEING Lot No. 21 of Richard Thompson's Addition to the town of Berwick,

Tarcel Namber: 04 A-03-948

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which John W. McDanel and Amy R, McDanel, by Deed dated
December 29,2006 and recorded January 5, 2007 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument No. 200700163, granted and conveyed unto
LUIS MARMOL. and ANA PEREZ, as joint tenants with Right of Survivership.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 04-A-03-046



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1475 D5\ - 5T —tol

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04-A-03-040
PROPERTY ADDRESS 200 EAST L1TII STREET
KERWICK, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling
SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: LUIS MARMOL
ANA PERILZ
ATTORNEY’S NAME: Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chamberlain



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resills as of  Aur-21-2016 08.57 35 Ant
SCIRAJD

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: MARMOL

First Name: LUIS

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-21-2016

On Active Duly On Active July Status Date

Adtive Duty Stant Dale ] Agtive Dty End Data Statys o _ “Service Cormponent
NA ! NA v S NA

This responza reflects the individuals' ackive duty status based un the Activa Dty Stalus Gale

Laft Axtive Duty Within 367 Days of Activa Dty Siatus Dalg
Active Duty Start Dats Active Duty End Data  Staws
NA L ma . . e NG

MA

A Dty Status Date

This response reflacts wiiers tia individual leR active duty Statiis Within 367, days Praceding th

. Ordér Notifieation $tart Dalg -
A

port for actlve duly

or Data Cer ge-on tha infarmation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Serigds. (Army, Navy, Marine Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, ang
Ceast Guard). This status includes information an a Servicernember or his/her unit recsiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

g . ol Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Directar

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Centar
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 0dE25

Ardington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (OMDC} is an arganization of the Department of Defense {[3oD) that maintains the Defense Enrotiment and Eligibility
Reparting Systern tDEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligipility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (30 USC App. y 501 et seq. as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued nundreds af thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual refarenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA. you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

https:itkt . defense goviPublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers.jsp?Subjact=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. if you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. y 521(¢c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early natification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 107(d) {1}. Priorto 2010 only some of the active duty perods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supparted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TAaRs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Goast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of tha U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NCAA Commissionad Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 UST § 101{d}1).

Many times orders ara amended to extend the periad of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA. protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persens who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, hut who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend heyond the last dates of active duty,

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that alt rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protectad

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNfdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erranecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: IERSQ773V266530



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: PEREZ
First Name: ANA

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-21-2016

Risulls as of @ Apr21-2016 08-54:.59 A0

SCHRA LD

On Active Duly On Active Duty Stalus Date

Active Duty Stad Date Active Duty End Data Stalus Servina Component

heA [y X - No_- M

This respenso raflects the ndividials' active duty status based on the A.cﬂvg bu_ly Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Acllve Duty Status Date

Acllve Duly Start Bate Aclive Dtg End Daty . Status - - Sarvice Comporet
| M U iNA R L e Ne : NA

This respunse raflects where the individ:ral (a1t active duty status. within 3'8'Tv§la','s..bréceding the Ative Dty Statrs Date

-, Otk Nolificatisn Stad-0pte £

NA

epart for active duty

This responsa reflacts whethet jisdual oF histher unit has rocaived ety n

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manitwer Data Cénter; based.on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to ali branches of the Uniformed Servicas {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status inclides information on a Servicerember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders ta report for Active Duty.

Mg . ady Do

Wary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departmant of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an grganization of lhe Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Dafense Enroliment anc Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official suurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other elgibiity systems.

The DaD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembars Givil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soidiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940), OMDC has issued hundreds o thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the indivicual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smali error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any lamily member,
frignd, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is othenwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via thes URL:
https:b’kb.defense_gowputJlicQueries.fpublicQuestionsa’Faqunswers.jsp?Sub}ect=Locating Service Members ar Gatting a Mailing Addresss. |f you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to abtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflects the foliowing information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early nodification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a zall to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpeses of responding to a national emergency declarad by the
President and supported by Federal funds, Alt Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigned against an autharized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duly commissioned officer of the U.5.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this cerfificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Senvices pariods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{dX1).

Many times orders are amended 10 extend the period of active duty, which wouid extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended io extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermere, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received arders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Thase whe could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a fast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneoys information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: YEU377834271UQ0



NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LI.C IN TITE COURT OT' COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LUIS MARMOIL. _ IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ANA PLEREZ
No.: 2014-CV-1475
Defendant(s)

Al ~E > Lol
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintift, being authorized (o do so, and it is averred that:

(a) LUIS MARMOL, is over 21 vears of age, resides at 2225 GREAT NECK
ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY 11726;

(b) ANA PEREZ is over 21 years of age, resides at resides at 2225 GREAT
NECK ROAD, COPIAGUE, NY 11726;

(c) Plaintiff, NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LIC, is an institution conducting
business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with an address
ol 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

O Jill Manuel-Coyghlin, Esquire Id, No, 63252
Amanda L. Rauver, Esquire Id. No, 307028
Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Id. No. 307968

[J Harry B. Reese, Esquire [d. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Atorneys for Plaintiff



Print Y our Documents Page 1 of' 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7821 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4f25/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
AMA PERES
2225 GREAT NECK ROAD Tracking &: ¥1801145008000078150
Doc Ref #: Z01GEDE1
Fostage 31300
CORIAGUE NY 11726

(1

hup://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/25/2016



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of' 1
Decument Receipt
Trans # 7820 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® A251201612:00:00 AM
Ship tor
LUIS MARMOCL
2225 GREAT NECK RCAD Tracking #. 7153114000600007 3143
Dioc Ref #: 2016ED61
Fostage 51300
COPIAGLE My 11725
!
!

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/25/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7819 Carrier / service: | JSPS Seiver First-Class Mali® 42502016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SURPORT GROUF INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCHSTREET RCQM 3259 Tracking # 71301140006000073136
Doc Ref # 2016EDG
Fostage 51300

PHILACELPHIA PA 19108

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projecis/image.aspx?pd=1 4/25/2016



Print Your Documents

Ciocument Receipt

Trams # 7818 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4/25/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801140006000075129
ROBERT M.C MIX FEDERAL BUILDING Coc Ref #: 2016 EDE1
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 13107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page t of 1

H
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>

4/25/2016



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7817 Carrier { senvice:  USPS Senver First-Class Maikp
Ship ta:
CFFICECFF ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
VWELFARE
PO BOX 2015 Tracking #: 71501 140006000078112

Doc Ref #: 2018EDGA
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG FPA 17105

http://webserver 1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

4252016 12:00:00 Al

Page 1 of 1

(/1
4/25/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7816 Carrier / service, USPS Server First-Class Maikp 47252016 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEFPARTMEMT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140008000078105
Doc Ref & 28EDS
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

b

4/25/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Colwnbia County

Calumbia Counly Sheriff

35 West Main Street

LN VM
Bloomstmg PA 17815

71901140006000078129

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICON
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 15107

\

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20ltve/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/25/2016



T T

Citizens Bank
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
IOLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT [ 2.7615/360

215.942-2090 03/11/2016

THE . i - _
PAYLIQ THE  Sheriff of Columbia County ¢ "1,350.00

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and Q0/QQ**+ - emnmammmimiipiimp s DOLLARS

Sheriff of Columbia County

KF Shicld
MEMO

14-1257/NSM/MARMOL/SHERIFF DEPOSIT _ ﬁ
mQ22daLr 1O3E0TELS00 EJ3BEB3IBILAM e



